

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20916 of 2016**

=====

DEVLIBEN JATARIYABHAI GAMIT

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR D C SEJPAL(1322) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the

Respondent(s) No. 1

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI****Date : 22/03/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. D.C.Sejpal appearing for the petitioner submits that cross petition filed by learned advocate Ms. Kruti M. Shah appearing for the respondent No. 3 is also pending admission and considering the fact that by way of both these petitions, the same order is challenged, he requests that both the matters be tagged together.

Registry is directed to tag Special Civil Application No. 14009 of 2015 along with this petition.

Stand over **28.04.2021**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

VISHAL MISHRA

Sd/-
(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)